

Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Prime Minister and Minister of General Affairs Ms. S.E. Jacobs
Government Administration Building
Philipsburg

UV/046/2021-2022

Philipsburg, October 13, 2021

Re: Question from MP G.C. Pantophlet regarding loan agreements between the Kingdom Government and Government of Sint Maarten

Hon. Prime Minister,

Herewith I submit to you questions posed by Member of Parliament, MP G.C. Pantophlet, according to article 62 of the Constitution and Article 69 of the Rules of Order of the Parliament of Sint Maarten.

Pursuant to article 69a of the Rules of Order, if you are unable to answer the questions within three weeks please notify my person stating the underlying reason. In doing so you can send the answers that you already have and answer the remaining questions in writing within (another period of) three weeks.

The letter is self-explanatory.

Yours truly,

R. Brison

President of Parliament



George Pantophlet

Member of the Parliament of

Sint Maarten

STATEN VAN SINT MAARTEN

Ingek. 0 8 OCT 2021

Volgnr. | \$1105|21-22

Par. 9 W GR

October 7th 2021

Re: Request for the Loan Agreements between the Kingdom Government and the Government of Sint Maarten.

Dear MP Brison,

Parliament of Sint Maarten

Attn: Hon. President of Parliament, Mr. Rolando Brison

I hereby submit a request to you as President of Parliament, to request the Government to provide Parliament with all current loan agreements that are signed between the Kingdom Government and the Government of Sint Maarten.

These documents will further assist Parliament in monitoring and supervising the execution of "Motion 1 June 30, 2021 OV 16 PY2020-2021 - request debt cancellation" which was passed unanimously in Parliament on June 30th 2021.

Hoping to have informed you sufficiently and I am available for any questions you may have regarding my request.

Sincerely,

MP George Pantophlet